
Captain Derek Dobogai Memorial Run/Walk

Saturday, September 1, 2012

Winnebago Lutheran Academy - Fond du Lac, WI
OP = overall place     GP = gender place      AG = age group      AP = age group place

10K Run Overall
OP GP AG AP Name City Time

1 1 19-29 OVR1 Shane Smith St. Cloud 35:43

2 2 19-29 OVR2 Anthony Phillips Fond du Lac 39:27

3 3 30-39 OVR3 Keith Hackbarth Milwaukee 40:54

4 4 50-59 1 Randy Oliphant Winneconne 42:13

5 1 30-39 OVR1 AnneMarie Peterson Lake Mills 46:46

6 5 50-59 2 Peter Sehloff Appleton 46:52

7 6 40-49 1 Lee Peterson Lake Mills 47:07

8 7 N/A Unknown Participant 47:12

9 8 30-39 1 Troy Shelby Fairview, IL 47:12

10 9 19-29 1 Philip Bomier Fond du Lac 47:52

11 10 30-39 2 Steven Horn Fond du Lac 47:56

12 11 30-39 3 Dan Retzlaff Columbus 48:02

13 12 50-59 3 Ted Eischeid Fond du Lac 48:17

14 13 50-59 4 Paul Baganz Fond du Lac 48:27

15 2 30-39 OVR2 Kelly Baker Fond du Lac 48:35

16 14 30-39 4 Terry Cobey Dunfirmline, IL 48:44

17 15 50-59 5 Mark Schorse Fond du Lac 48:44

18 16 30-39 5 Paul Kopernik Milwaukee 48:51

19 3 60-69 OVR3 Patty Lynch Fond du Lac 49:03

20 4 30-39 1 Jodie Rosenbaum St. Cloud 49:45

21 5 30-39 2 Cindy Chuppa 50:07

22 6 60-69 1 Carol Kuhlow Waldo 50:53

23 17 40-49 2 Troy Haase Fond du Lac 51:23

24 18 30-39 6 Nate Livingston Iron Ridge 51:37

25 7 19-29 1 Christa Hatch Franklin 52:38

26 19 19-29 2 Matthew Bonen Fond du Lac 52:45

27 8 30-39 3 Angie Haase Fond du Lac 52:52

28 20 50-59 6 Steve Scharf 52:54

29 21 19-29 3 Aaron Kutz Fond du Lac 53:05

30 9 30-39 4 Jackie Lorbach Fond du Lac 53:26

31 22 40-49 3 Darren Pautsch North Fond du Lac 53:29

32 23 30-39 7 Joel Mathwig North Fond du Lac 53:44

33 10 40-49 1 Marie Oosterhouse Malone 54:30

34 11 30-39 5 Jennifer Hauschild Waupun 55:58

35 12 30-39 6 Tracy Jillard Spring Lake, NC 56:35

36 24 40-49 4 Tim Kneeland Neenah 56:45

37 13 30-39 7 Lara Birkholz Fond du Lac 57:04

38 14 19-29 2 Meghann O'Connor Little Chute 58:00

39 15 N/A Sara McCave Peyton, CO 58:41

40 25 30-39 8 Mike McCave Peyton, CO 58:47

41 16 40-49 2 Kris Goebel Eden 59:07

42 26 50-59 7 Patrick Clavette Hartford 59:15

43 17 40-49 3 Kathy Hahn Fond du Lac 1:00:35

44 27 40-49 5 Paul Oosterhouse Malone 1:00:45

45 18 50-59 1 Anne Rhode Oakfield 1:02:45

46 19 30-39 8 Tamara McDermott Fond du Lac 1:03:37

47 20 30-39 9 Angie Benike Campbellsport 1:04:47

48 21 50-59 2 Ruth Cunzenheim Fond du Lac 1:06:31

49 28 30-39 9 Ben Mohar 1:07:11

50 29 30-39 10 Tom Uraynar Plymouth 1:07:42

51 22 19-29 3 Heidi Wightman Byron, MN 1:09:34

52 30 70+ 1 James Fiste Cedarburg 1:11:16

53 23 30-39 10 Debra Tauer Fond du Lac 1:11:42

54 31 50-59 8 Darryl Dobogai International Falls, MN 1:16:04



Captain Derek Dobogai Memorial Run/Walk

Saturday, September 1, 2012

Winnebago Lutheran Academy - Fond du Lac, WI
OP = overall place     GP = gender place      AG = age group      AP = age group place

10K Run Female
OP GP AG AP Name City Time

5 1 30-39 OVR1 AnneMarie Peterson Lake Mills 46:46

15 2 30-39 OVR2 Kelly Baker Fond du Lac 48:35

19 3 60-69 OVR3 Patty Lynch Fond du Lac 49:03

20 4 30-39 1 Jodie Rosenbaum St. Cloud 49:45

21 5 30-39 2 Cindy Chuppa 50:07

22 6 60-69 1 Carol Kuhlow Waldo 50:53

25 7 19-29 1 Christa Hatch Franklin 52:38

27 8 30-39 3 Angie Haase Fond du Lac 52:52

30 9 30-39 4 Jackie Lorbach Fond du Lac 53:26

33 10 40-49 1 Marie Oosterhouse Malone 54:30

34 11 30-39 5 Jennifer Hauschild Waupun 55:58

35 12 30-39 6 Tracy Jillard Spring Lake, NC 56:35

37 13 30-39 7 Lara Birkholz Fond du Lac 57:04

38 14 19-29 2 Meghann O'Connor Little Chute 58:00

39 15 N/A Sara McCave Peyton, CO 58:41

41 16 40-49 2 Kris Goebel Eden 59:07

43 17 40-49 3 Kathy Hahn Fond du Lac 1:00:35

45 18 50-59 1 Anne Rhode Oakfield 1:02:45

46 19 30-39 8 Tamara McDermott Fond du Lac 1:03:37

47 20 30-39 9 Angie Benike Campbellsport 1:04:47

48 21 50-59 2 Ruth Cunzenheim Fond du Lac 1:06:31

51 22 19-29 3 Heidi Wightman Byron, MN 1:09:34

53 23 30-39 10 Debra Tauer Fond du Lac 1:11:42



Captain Derek Dobogai Memorial Run/Walk

Saturday, September 1, 2012

Winnebago Lutheran Academy - Fond du Lac, WI
OP = overall place     GP = gender place      AG = age group      AP = age group place

10K Run Male
OP GP AG AP Name City Time

1 1 19-29 OVR1 Shane Smith St. Cloud 35:43

2 2 19-29 OVR2 Anthony Phillips Fond du Lac 39:27

3 3 30-39 OVR3 Keith Hackbarth Milwaukee 40:54

4 4 50-59 1 Randy Oliphant Winneconne 42:13

6 5 50-59 2 Peter Sehloff Appleton 46:52

7 6 40-49 1 Lee Peterson Lake Mills 47:07

8 7 N/A Unknown Participant 47:12

9 8 30-39 1 Troy Shelby Fairview, IL 47:12

10 9 19-29 1 Philip Bomier Fond du Lac 47:52

11 10 30-39 2 Steven Horn Fond du Lac 47:56

12 11 30-39 3 Dan Retzlaff Columbus 48:02

13 12 50-59 3 Ted Eischeid Fond du Lac 48:17

14 13 50-59 4 Paul Baganz Fond du Lac 48:27

16 14 30-39 4 Terry Cobey Dunfirmline, IL 48:44

17 15 50-59 5 Mark Schorse Fond du Lac 48:44

18 16 30-39 5 Paul Kopernik Milwaukee 48:51

23 17 40-49 2 Troy Haase Fond du Lac 51:23

24 18 30-39 6 Nate Livingston Iron Ridge 51:37

26 19 19-29 2 Matthew Bonen Fond du Lac 52:45

28 20 50-59 6 Steve Scharf 52:54

29 21 19-29 3 Aaron Kutz Fond du Lac 53:05

31 22 40-49 3 Darren Pautsch North Fond du Lac 53:29

32 23 30-39 7 Joel Mathwig North Fond du Lac 53:44

36 24 40-49 4 Tim Kneeland Neenah 56:45

40 25 30-39 8 Mike McCave Peyton, CO 58:47

42 26 50-59 7 Patrick Clavette Hartford 59:15

44 27 40-49 5 Paul Oosterhouse Malone 1:00:45

49 28 30-39 9 Ben Mohar 1:07:11

50 29 30-39 10 Tom Uraynar Plymouth 1:07:42

52 30 70+ 1 James Fiste Cedarburg 1:11:16

54 31 50-59 8 Darryl Dobogai International Falls, MN 1:16:04



Captain Derek Dobogai Memorial Run/Walk

Saturday, September 1, 2012

Winnebago Lutheran Academy - Fond du Lac, WI
OP = overall place     GP = gender place      AG = age group      AP = age group place

5K Run/Walk Overall
OP GP AG AP Name City Time

1 1 40-49 OVR1 Gary Nettekoven Appleton 17:57

2 2 30-39 OVR2 Adam Mueller Wausau 20:17

3 3 19-29 OVR3 Cody Ruplinger Mt. Calvary 20:33

4 4 50-59 1 Carey Woodward Fond du Lac 20:54

5 5 13-18 1 Jacob Borgwardt Fond du Lac 22:11

6 6 19-29 1 Jared Schroeder Fond du Lac 22:17

7 1 12- OVR1 Anika Nettekoven Appleton 22:51

8 2 40-49 OVR2 Laura Nettekoven Appleton 22:52

9 3 30-39 OVR3 Tammi Kohlman Fond du Lac 22:57

10 7 19-29 2 Eric Schraufnagel Fond du Lac 23:29

11 8 30-39 1 Corey Pieper Fond du Lac 23:55

12 9 19-29 3 Paul Nadler Chilton 23:57

13 4 13-18 1 Bethany Westphal Fond du Lac 24:26

14 10 40-49 1 Clark Williams Van Dyne 24:37

15 11 30-39 2 Mitch Gueller 24:42

16 12 19-29 4 Tyler Schmidt Fond du Lac 25:06

17 13 60-69 1 Carlos Muñoz Fond du Lac 25:13

18 14 13-18 2 Tanner Haase Fond du Lac 25:29

19 5 12- 1 Sarah Niehueser Fond du Lac 25:37

20 6 40-49 1 Kathi Seidl-Deschand Fond du Lac 25:41

21 7 13-18 2 Caroline Flood Oakfield 25:56

22 15 13-18 3 Mark Flood Oakfield 25:58

23 16 60-69 2 Randall Westphal Fond du Lac 25:59

24 17 30-39 3 Andy Nygaard Plymouth 26:12

25 18 40-49 2 Randy Schoonover Fond du Lac 26:26

26 8 13-18 3 Erin Diederichs Malone 26:26

27 19 30-39 4 Philip Miller Wauwatosa 26:32

28 9 30-39 1 Becky Retzlaff Columbus 26:50

29 20 12- 1 Erik Nygaard Plymouth 26:51

30 21 19-29 5 Nic Noster Plymouth 26:52

31 22 30-39 5 Matt Kohlman Fond du Lac 26:56

32 23 19-29 6 Christopher Jablonowski Waukesha 27:02

33 24 30-39 6 Jon Butzme 27:02

34 25 30-39 7 Travis Baus Oshkosh 27:04

35 26 30-39 8 John Dobogai III Cudahy 27:13

36 27 40-49 3 Greg Hahn Fond du Lac 27:17

37 28 40-49 4 Brian Zahrobsky Fond du Lac 27:18

38 10 40-49 2 Barbie Gosewehr Belgium 27:36

39 11 30-39 2 Dawn Billington Horicon 27:38

40 12 19-29 1 Molly Sippel Fond du Lac 27:39

41 29 19-29 7 Craig Hatch Campbellsport 27:39

42 30 40-49 5 Ed Schlottke Fond du Lac 27:45

43 31 40-49 6 Todd Kaley Oshkosh 27:47

44 32 12- 2 Christian Schwandt Markesan 27:54

45 13 19-29 2 Cassandra Stahl West Bend 27:58

46 33 13-18 4 Fritzl Schmid Green Bay 28:05

47 14 19-29 3 Brittany Diederichs Malone 28:07

48 15 30-39 3 Jennifer Holz Waupun 28:08

49 16 40-49 3 Annalisa Van Sistine Oshkosh 28:15

50 17 50-59 1 Brenda Panko St. Cloud 28:16

51 34 70+ 1 John Gores Fond du Lac 28:20



52 18 30-39 4 Lisa Miller Wauwatosa 28:23

53 19 19-29 4 Erin Wustrack Ripon 28:28

54 35 40-49 7 Kevin Mundell Oshkosh 28:30

55 20 19-29 5 Emily Schulz De Pere 28:31

56 21 30-39 5 Kate Mann Oshkosh 28:32

57 36 40-49 8 Gordon Ledioyt Oshkosh 28:32

58 22 30-39 6 Meggin McNamara Fond du Lac 28:45

59 37 40-49 9 John Boggs Fond du Lac 28:48

60 38 30-39 9 Paul Trochinski Ripon 28:52

61 39 40-49 10 Alan Schmitz Fox Lake 29:22

62 40 30-39 10 Corey Hintz Fond du Lac 29:27

63 41 60-69 3 Michael Miller Milwaukee 29:38

64 42 40-49 11 David Schwandt Markesan 29:57

65 23 12- 2 Sara Schmitz Fox Lake 30:04

66 24 19-29 6 Jenny Noster Plymouth 30:07

67 25 13-18 4 Jenna Schmitz Fox Lake 30:08

68 26 40-49 4 Ruth Schwandt Markesan 30:18

69 43 50-59 2 Ron Schmitz Fond du Lac 30:24

70 27 19-29 7 Lindsey Luckow Milwaukee 30:31

71 28 12- 3 Maddie Loehr Fond du Lac 30:57

72 29 30-39 7 Beth Johnson Eldorado 31:20

73 30 30-39 8 Amanda Newbauer Fond du Lac 31:20

74 31 13-18 5 Tianna Jackson Fond du Lac 31:22

75 44 30-39 11 Joel Zak Thiensville 31:22

76 32 40-49 5 Faith Scheer Milwaukee 31:30

77 33 30-39 9 Hilari Renzelman Plymouth 31:37

78 34 30-39 10 Jenny Loehr Fond du Lac 31:41

79 35 19-29 8 Sara Immel Fond du Lac 31:50

80 36 30-39 11 Jitka Dobogai Haywards Heath, UK 31:57

81 37 30-39 12 Petra Dadova Mt. Juliet, TN 31:57

82 45 12- 3 Steven Schlosser, Jr. Fond du Lac 32:17

83 38 30-39 13 Angela Hall Campbellsport 32:20

84 39 19-29 9 Katie Michaels Fond du Lac 32:21

85 46 50-59 3 Barry Zuelke Oakfield 32:24

86 47 19-29 8 Mike Hauptli Fond du Lac 32:55

87 48 50-59 4 Paul Kasten Fond du Lac 32:56

88 49 19-29 9 Greg Schmitz Fond du Lac 32:56

89 50 60-69 4 Tim Sallach Oakfield 32:59

90 40 19-29 10 Miranda Voss Campbellsport 33:15

91 41 19-29 11 Laura Alva Garcia Greenfield 33:19

92 42 19-29 12 Liz Miller Plymouth 33:20

93 43 30-39 14 Heather Adamson Sheboygan Falls 33:32

94 44 60-69 1 Joyce Tuchel Neenah 33:33

95 45 30-39 15 Kari Pieper Fond du Lac 33:45

96 51 19-29 10 Justin Lyons Fond du Lac 34:29

97 46 13-18 6 Kailee Simon Fond du Lac 34:42

98 47 30-39 16 Dawn Simon Fond du Lac 34:42

99 48 19-29 13 Allie Hauptli Fond du Lac 34:57

100 52 50-59 5 Dave Panko St. Cloud 35:24

101 49 30-39 17 Lacey Oldenberg Brookfield 35:25

102 50 50-59 2 Janice Rogers Oshkosh 35:50

103 51 50-59 3 Dawn Mumper 35:50

104 52 50-59 4 Linda Dolgner Green Bay 35:53

105 53 60-69 2 Bonnie Krupp Fond du Lac 35:55

106 54 30-39 18 Stacey Olig Brownsville 35:58

107 1 60-69 W Keith Peterson Columbus 36:21

108 55 30-39 19 Angela Becker-Bradley Fond du Lac 36:54

109 56 30-39 20 Jennifer Nadler Chilton 36:55

110 57 30-39 21 Jess Faust Jackson 38:57



111 58 50-59 5 Kathleen Faust Fond du Lac 39:01

112 59 40-49 6 Kelly Mundell Oshkosh 39:19

113 60 50-59 6 Cindy Carter Appleton 39:31

114 53 12- 4 Eli Lefeber Mt. Calvary 40:38

115 61 40-49 7 Kathy Lefeber Mt. Calvary 40:38

116 1 40-49 W Pam Hall Fond du Lac 41:26

117 2 50-59 W Cindy Blank Oshkosh 41:27

118 3 40-49 W Karen Patton Fond du Lac 42:39

119 2 50-59 W Rick Patton Fond du Lac 42:39

120 3 50-59 W Jim Wilsmann Fond du Lac 44:39

121 4 50-59 W Becky Wilsmann Fond du Lac 44:39

122 5 19-29 W Nicci Hess Fond du Lac 45:50

123 6 30-39 W Kenea Oly Fond du Lac 46:21

124 7 30-39 W Rebecca Baus Fond du Lac 46:35

125 8 40-49 W Katherine Carter Pickett 46:58

126 62 19-29 14 Kelly Kutz Oshkosh 47:13

127 9 30-39 W Erin Baus Oshkosh 47:54

128 10 50-59 W Jean Baus Mt. Calvary 47:54

129 4 60-69 W Thomas Guenther Fond du Lac 48:49

130 11 40-49 W Donna Schmitz Fox Lake 49:20

131 5 40-49 W Steven Schlosser, Sr. Fond du Lac 49:25

132 6 12- W Ryan Schlosser Fond du Lac 49:26

133 12 40-49 W Laurie Schlosser Fond du Lac 49:55

134 13 60-69 W Kathy Oetjen Fond du Lac 49:59

135 14 19-29 W Rachel Werner Oshkosh 50:03

136 15 50-59 W Lois Werner Oshkosh 50:04

137 16 19-29 W Elise Christiansen Fond du Lac 50:07

138 17 19-29 W Stephanie Battleman Fond du Lac 50:07

139 7 13-18 W Kevin Beck Fond du Lac 50:07

140 18 12- W Faith Retzlaff Columbus 50:10

141 19 13-18 W Kimberly Richardson 50:10

142 63 30-39 22 Keri Pieper Fond du Lac 50:37

143 20 30-39 W Kate Kaiser Oshkosh 50:44

144 21 50-59 W Gail Bates Oshkosh 50:49

145 22 40-49 W Amy Busse Oshkosh 50:49

146 23 50-59 W Pam Niehueser Fond du Lac 51:54

147 8 40-49 W Richard Niehueser Fond du Lac 51:54

148 9 50-59 W Joe Capelle Fond du Lac 51:57

149 10 19-29 W Michael Sabel St. Cloud 52:23

150 24 19-29 W Jennifer Sabel St. Cloud 52:25

151 11 50-59 W Dr. Kent Botsford Fond du Lac 52:27

152 25 13-18 W Rebekkah Richardson 52:36

153 12 13-18 W Nic Sharp 52:36

154 26 30-39 W Stephanie Ehlke Fond du Lac 52:59

155 27 12- W Jenna Boggs Fond du Lac 53:00

156 28 30-39 W Melisa Tuttle Eden 53:02

157 29 13-18 W Britany Smith Eden 53:02

158 30 30-39 W Gena Miller Fond du Lac 53:19

159 13 30-39 W Daniel Rueter Pewaukee 53:20

160 64 19-29 15 Danielle Diedrich Hilbert 53:21

161 31 19-29 W Amy Bayer Fond du Lac 53:21

162 32 60-69 W Ruth Schultz Fond du Lac 53:22

163 33 30-39 W Cindy Hahn Fond du Lac 53:23

164 34 19-29 W Kathrine McCord Appleton 53:38

165 35 40-49 W Heidi Borgwardt Fond du Lac 53:52

166 36 40-49 W Cindy Thiesfeldt Fond du Lac 53:53

167 37 50-59 W Bonnie Weiner North Fond du Lac 53:59

168 38 19-29 W Laura Mathwig North Fond du Lac 54:00

169 39 50-59 W Julie Siegmund Ripon 54:21



170 14 50-59 W Paul Siegmund Ripon 54:21

171 15 30-39 W Joe Wustrack Ripon 54:22

172 40 30-39 W Michelle Butzme 55:30

173 41 60-69 W Ellen Green San Jose, CA 55:48

174 42 70+ W Sally Herre Fond du Lac 55:48

175 43 60-69 W Gloria Jean Reitz 55:50

176 16 70+ W Tom Herre Fond du Lac 55:51

177 17 60-69 W Larry Nichols Santa Cruz, CA 55:51

178 18 12- W Matt Nygaard Plymouth 56:12

179 44 30-39 W Annie Nygaard Plymouth 56:12

180 45 13-18 W Angela Rodriguez Fond du Lac 56:15

181 46 13-18 W Paulina Pohlman Fond du Lac 56:15

182 47 13-18 W Jaden Kelley Greenfield 56:40

183 48 30-39 W Carla Jahnke Fond du Lac 57:00

184 19 30-39 W Dan Jahnke Fond du Lac 57:01

185 20 70+ W Milt Ohlinger Fond du Lac 58:10

186 49 40-49 W Karen Stewart Eden 58:14

187 50 40-49 W Maureen Ottery Fond du Lac 58:14

188 21 30-39 W Andy Heimerl Lester Prairie, MN 58:15

189 22 50-59 W Tom Jablonowski Milwaukee 58:17

190 51 19-29 W Jennifer Jablonowski Waukesha 58:18

191 52 50-59 W Mary Jablonowski Milwaukee 58:19

192 23 70+ W Allen Sehloff Fond du Lac 58:23

193 24 50-59 W Dave Sehloff Malone 58:23

194 53 70+ W Audrey Weed Fond du Lac 58:27

195 25 70+ W Dave Weed Fond du Lac 58:27

196 54 50-59 W Diane Paul Fond du Lac 59:13

197 55 30-39 W Katie Blank 59:14

198 26 60-69 W Elmer Schonscheck Oakfield 59:37

199 27 60-69 W Richard Natynski Montello 59:41

200 56 30-39 W Fawn Mueller Wausau 59:43

201 57 30-39 W Megan Schmitt Appleton 59:46

202 28 30-39 W Ryon Schmitt Appleton 59:46

203 58 30-39 W Michelle Zak Thiensville 1:00

204 59 70+ W Lucille Bassill Campbellsport 1:01

205 60 50-59 W Judy Bassill Campbellsport 1:01

206 61 40-49 W Sandy Balson Fond du Lac 1:01

207 62 60-69 W Darice Schonscheck 1:02

208 29 50-59 W Neal Paul Malone 1:02

209 63 30-39 W Terrah Olsen Madison 1:02

210 30 19-29 W Michael Peacock Kansas City, MO 1:03

211 64 60-69 W Dianne Bilitz Oakfield 1:03

212 65 50-59 W Linda Paul Malone 1:03

213 31 30-39 W David Dobogai Haywards Heath, UK 1:03

214 66 30-39 W Jeanne Peacock Kansas City, MO 1:03

215 67 30-39 W Jennifer Radle Cypress, TX 1:03

216 32 30-39 W Robert Radle Cypress, TX 1:04

217 33 30-39 W Brian Lewitzke Greenfield 1:04

218 68 30-39 W Jessica Kelley Greenfield 1:04

219 69 60-69 W Kathy Lewitzke Menomonee Falls 1:04

220 70 50-59 W Kris Morenzien Kewaskum 1:05

221 71 12- W Makayla Skelton Malone 1:05

222 72 30-39 W Nichole Skelton Malone 1:05

223 73 60-69 W Monica Natynski Montello 1:07

224 34 60-69 W Joe Dobogai New Berlin 1:07

225 74 19-29 W Brittany O'Donnell Fond du Lac 1:15

226 75 30-39 W Amy Medina Fond du Lac 1:15

227 76 30-39 W Karen Martin Fond du Lac 1:15



Captain Derek Dobogai Memorial Run/Walk

Saturday, September 1, 2012

Winnebago Lutheran Academy - Fond du Lac, WI
OP = overall place     GP = gender place      AG = age group      AP = age group place

5K Run Female
OP GP AG AP Name City Time

7 1 12- OVR1 Anika Nettekoven Appleton 22:51

8 2 40-49 OVR2 Laura Nettekoven Appleton 22:52

9 3 30-39 OVR3 Tammi Kohlman Fond du Lac 22:57

13 4 13-18 1 Bethany Westphal Fond du Lac 24:26

19 5 12- 1 Sarah Niehueser Fond du Lac 25:37

20 6 40-49 1 Kathi Seidl-Deschand Fond du Lac 25:41

21 7 13-18 2 Caroline Flood Oakfield 25:56

26 8 13-18 3 Erin Diederichs Malone 26:26

28 9 30-39 1 Becky Retzlaff Columbus 26:50

38 10 40-49 2 Barbie Gosewehr Belgium 27:36

39 11 30-39 2 Dawn Billington Horicon 27:38

40 12 19-29 1 Molly Sippel Fond du Lac 27:39

45 13 19-29 2 Cassandra Stahl West Bend 27:58

47 14 19-29 3 Brittany Diederichs Malone 28:07

48 15 30-39 3 Jennifer Holz Waupun 28:08

49 16 40-49 3 Annalisa Van Sistine Oshkosh 28:15

50 17 50-59 1 Brenda Panko St. Cloud 28:16

52 18 30-39 4 Lisa Miller Wauwatosa 28:23

53 19 19-29 4 Erin Wustrack Ripon 28:28

55 20 19-29 5 Emily Schulz De Pere 28:31

56 21 30-39 5 Kate Mann Oshkosh 28:32

58 22 30-39 6 Meggin McNamara Fond du Lac 28:45

65 23 12- 2 Sara Schmitz Fox Lake 30:04

66 24 19-29 6 Jenny Noster Plymouth 30:07

67 25 13-18 4 Jenna Schmitz Fox Lake 30:08

68 26 40-49 4 Ruth Schwandt Markesan 30:18

70 27 19-29 7 Lindsey Luckow Milwaukee 30:31

71 28 12- 3 Maddie Loehr Fond du Lac 30:57

72 29 30-39 7 Beth Johnson Eldorado 31:20

73 30 30-39 8 Amanda Newbauer Fond du Lac 31:20

74 31 13-18 5 Tianna Jackson Fond du Lac 31:22

76 32 40-49 5 Faith Scheer Milwaukee 31:30

77 33 30-39 9 Hilari Renzelman Plymouth 31:37

78 34 30-39 10 Jenny Loehr Fond du Lac 31:41

79 35 19-29 8 Sara Immel Fond du Lac 31:50

80 36 30-39 11 Jitka Dobogai Haywards Heath, UK 31:57

81 37 30-39 12 Petra Dadova Mt. Juliet, TN 31:57

83 38 30-39 13 Angela Hall Campbellsport 32:20

84 39 19-29 9 Katie Michaels Fond du Lac 32:21

90 40 19-29 10 Miranda Voss Campbellsport 33:15

91 41 19-29 11 Laura Alva Garcia Greenfield 33:19

92 42 19-29 12 Liz Miller Plymouth 33:20

93 43 30-39 14 Heather Adamson Sheboygan Falls 33:32

94 44 60-69 1 Joyce Tuchel Neenah 33:33

95 45 30-39 15 Kari Pieper Fond du Lac 33:45

97 46 13-18 6 Kailee Simon Fond du Lac 34:42

98 47 30-39 16 Dawn Simon Fond du Lac 34:42

99 48 19-29 13 Allie Hauptli Fond du Lac 34:57

101 49 30-39 17 Lacey Oldenberg Brookfield 35:25

102 50 50-59 2 Janice Rogers Oshkosh 35:50

103 51 50-59 3 Dawn Mumper 35:50



104 52 50-59 4 Linda Dolgner Green Bay 35:53

105 53 60-69 2 Bonnie Krupp Fond du Lac 35:55

106 54 30-39 18 Stacey Olig Brownsville 35:58

108 55 30-39 19 Angela Becker-Bradley Fond du Lac 36:54

109 56 30-39 20 Jennifer Nadler Chilton 36:55

110 57 30-39 21 Jess Faust Jackson 38:57

111 58 50-59 5 Kathleen Faust Fond du Lac 39:01

112 59 40-49 6 Kelly Mundell Oshkosh 39:19

113 60 50-59 6 Cindy Carter Appleton 39:31

115 61 40-49 7 Kathy Lefeber Mt. Calvary 40:38

126 62 19-29 14 Kelly Kutz Oshkosh 47:13

142 63 30-39 22 Keri Pieper Fond du Lac 50:37

160 64 19-29 15 Danielle Diedrich Hilbert 53:21



Captain Derek Dobogai Memorial Run/Walk

Saturday, September 1, 2012

Winnebago Lutheran Academy - Fond du Lac, WI
OP = overall place     GP = gender place      AG = age group      AP = age group place

5K Run Male
OP GP AG AP Name City Time

1 1 40-49 OVR1 Gary Nettekoven Appleton 17:57

2 2 30-39 OVR2 Adam Mueller Wausau 20:17

3 3 19-29 OVR3 Cody Ruplinger Mt. Calvary 20:33

4 4 50-59 1 Carey Woodward Fond du Lac 20:54

5 5 13-18 1 Jacob Borgwardt Fond du Lac 22:11

6 6 19-29 1 Jared Schroeder Fond du Lac 22:17

10 7 19-29 2 Eric Schraufnagel Fond du Lac 23:29

11 8 30-39 1 Corey Pieper Fond du Lac 23:55

12 9 19-29 3 Paul Nadler Chilton 23:57

14 10 40-49 1 Clark Williams Van Dyne 24:37

15 11 30-39 2 Mitch Gueller 24:42

16 12 19-29 4 Tyler Schmidt Fond du Lac 25:06

17 13 60-69 1 Carlos Muñoz Fond du Lac 25:13

18 14 13-18 2 Tanner Haase Fond du Lac 25:29

22 15 13-18 3 Mark Flood Oakfield 25:58

23 16 60-69 2 Randall Westphal Fond du Lac 25:59

24 17 30-39 3 Andy Nygaard Plymouth 26:12

25 18 40-49 2 Randy Schoonover Fond du Lac 26:26

27 19 30-39 4 Philip Miller Wauwatosa 26:32

29 20 12- 1 Erik Nygaard Plymouth 26:51

30 21 19-29 5 Nic Noster Plymouth 26:52

31 22 30-39 5 Matt Kohlman Fond du Lac 26:56

32 23 19-29 6 Christopher Jablonowski Waukesha 27:02

33 24 30-39 6 Jon Butzme 27:02

34 25 30-39 7 Travis Baus Oshkosh 27:04

35 26 30-39 8 John Dobogai III Cudahy 27:13

36 27 40-49 3 Greg Hahn Fond du Lac 27:17

37 28 40-49 4 Brian Zahrobsky Fond du Lac 27:18

41 29 19-29 7 Craig Hatch Campbellsport 27:39

42 30 40-49 5 Ed Schlottke Fond du Lac 27:45

43 31 40-49 6 Todd Kaley Oshkosh 27:47

44 32 12- 2 Christian Schwandt Markesan 27:54

46 33 13-18 4 Fritzl Schmid Green Bay 28:05

51 34 70+ 1 John Gores Fond du Lac 28:20

54 35 40-49 7 Kevin Mundell Oshkosh 28:30

57 36 40-49 8 Gordon Ledioyt Oshkosh 28:32

59 37 40-49 9 John Boggs Fond du Lac 28:48

60 38 30-39 9 Paul Trochinski Ripon 28:52

61 39 40-49 10 Alan Schmitz Fox Lake 29:22

62 40 30-39 10 Corey Hintz Fond du Lac 29:27

63 41 60-69 3 Michael Miller Milwaukee 29:38

64 42 40-49 11 David Schwandt Markesan 29:57

69 43 50-59 2 Ron Schmitz Fond du Lac 30:24

75 44 30-39 11 Joel Zak Thiensville 31:22

82 45 12- 3 Steven Schlosser, Jr. Fond du Lac 32:17

85 46 50-59 3 Barry Zuelke Oakfield 32:24

86 47 19-29 8 Mike Hauptli Fond du Lac 32:55

87 48 50-59 4 Paul Kasten Fond du Lac 32:56

88 49 19-29 9 Greg Schmitz Fond du Lac 32:56

89 50 60-69 4 Tim Sallach Oakfield 32:59

96 51 19-29 10 Justin Lyons Fond du Lac 34:29

100 52 50-59 5 Dave Panko St. Cloud 35:24

114 53 12- 4 Eli Lefeber Mt. Calvary 40:38



Captain Derek Dobogai Memorial Run/Walk

Saturday, September 1, 2012

Winnebago Lutheran Academy - Fond du Lac, WI
OP = overall place     GP = gender place      AG = age group      AP = age group place

5K Walk Female
OP GP AG AP Name City Time

116 1 40-49 W Pam Hall Fond du Lac 41:26

117 2 50-59 W Cindy Blank Oshkosh 41:27

118 3 40-49 W Karen Patton Fond du Lac 42:39

121 4 50-59 W Becky Wilsmann Fond du Lac 44:39

122 5 19-29 W Nicci Hess Fond du Lac 45:50

123 6 30-39 W Kenea Oly Fond du Lac 46:21

124 7 30-39 W Rebecca Baus Fond du Lac 46:35

125 8 40-49 W Katherine Carter Pickett 46:58

127 9 30-39 W Erin Baus Oshkosh 47:54

128 10 50-59 W Jean Baus Mt. Calvary 47:54

130 11 40-49 W Donna Schmitz Fox Lake 49:20

133 12 40-49 W Laurie Schlosser Fond du Lac 49:55

134 13 60-69 W Kathy Oetjen Fond du Lac 49:59

135 14 19-29 W Rachel Werner Oshkosh 50:03

136 15 50-59 W Lois Werner Oshkosh 50:04

137 16 19-29 W Elise Christiansen Fond du Lac 50:07

138 17 19-29 W Stephanie Battleman Fond du Lac 50:07

140 18 12- W Faith Retzlaff Columbus 50:10

141 19 13-18 W Kimberly Richardson 50:10

143 20 30-39 W Kate Kaiser Oshkosh 50:44

144 21 50-59 W Gail Bates Oshkosh 50:49

145 22 40-49 W Amy Busse Oshkosh 50:49

146 23 50-59 W Pam Niehueser Fond du Lac 51:54

150 24 19-29 W Jennifer Sabel St. Cloud 52:25

152 25 13-18 W Rebekkah Richardson 52:36

154 26 30-39 W Stephanie Ehlke Fond du Lac 52:59

155 27 12- W Jenna Boggs Fond du Lac 53:00

156 28 30-39 W Melisa Tuttle Eden 53:02

157 29 13-18 W Britany Smith Eden 53:02

158 30 30-39 W Gena Miller Fond du Lac 53:19

161 31 19-29 W Amy Bayer Fond du Lac 53:21

162 32 60-69 W Ruth Schultz Fond du Lac 53:22

163 33 30-39 W Cindy Hahn Fond du Lac 53:23

164 34 19-29 W Kathrine McCord Appleton 53:38

165 35 40-49 W Heidi Borgwardt Fond du Lac 53:52

166 36 40-49 W Cindy Thiesfeldt Fond du Lac 53:53

167 37 50-59 W Bonnie Weiner North Fond du Lac 53:59

168 38 19-29 W Laura Mathwig North Fond du Lac 54:00

169 39 50-59 W Julie Siegmund Ripon 54:21

172 40 30-39 W Michelle Butzme 55:30

173 41 60-69 W Ellen Green San Jose, CA 55:48

174 42 70+ W Sally Herre Fond du Lac 55:48

175 43 60-69 W Gloria Jean Reitz 55:50

179 44 30-39 W Annie Nygaard Plymouth 56:12

180 45 13-18 W Angela Rodriguez Fond du Lac 56:15

181 46 13-18 W Paulina Pohlman Fond du Lac 56:15

182 47 13-18 W Jaden Kelley Greenfield 56:40

183 48 30-39 W Carla Jahnke Fond du Lac 57:00

186 49 40-49 W Karen Stewart Eden 58:14

187 50 40-49 W Maureen Ottery Fond du Lac 58:14

190 51 19-29 W Jennifer Jablonowski Waukesha 58:18



191 52 50-59 W Mary Jablonowski Milwaukee 58:19

194 53 70+ W Audrey Weed Fond du Lac 58:27

196 54 50-59 W Diane Paul Fond du Lac 59:13

197 55 30-39 W Katie Blank 59:14

200 56 30-39 W Fawn Mueller Wausau 59:43

201 57 30-39 W Megan Schmitt Appleton 59:46

203 58 30-39 W Michelle Zak Thiensville 1:00

204 59 70+ W Lucille Bassill Campbellsport 1:01

205 60 50-59 W Judy Bassill Campbellsport 1:01

206 61 40-49 W Sandy Balson Fond du Lac 1:01

207 62 60-69 W Darice Schonscheck 1:02

209 63 30-39 W Terrah Olsen Madison 1:02

211 64 60-69 W Dianne Bilitz Oakfield 1:03

212 65 50-59 W Linda Paul Malone 1:03

214 66 30-39 W Jeanne Peacock Kansas City, MO 1:03

215 67 30-39 W Jennifer Radle Cypress, TX 1:03

218 68 30-39 W Jessica Kelley Greenfield 1:04

219 69 60-69 W Kathy Lewitzke Menomonee Falls 1:04

220 70 50-59 W Kris Morenzien Kewaskum 1:05

221 71 12- W Makayla Skelton Malone 1:05

222 72 30-39 W Nichole Skelton Malone 1:05

223 73 60-69 W Monica Natynski Montello 1:07

225 74 19-29 W Brittany O'Donnell Fond du Lac 1:15

226 75 30-39 W Amy Medina Fond du Lac 1:15

227 76 30-39 W Karen Martin Fond du Lac 1:15



Captain Derek Dobogai Memorial Run/Walk

Saturday, September 1, 2012

Winnebago Lutheran Academy - Fond du Lac, WI
OP = overall place     GP = gender place      AG = age group      AP = age group place

5K Walk Male
OP GP AG AP Name City Time

107 1 60-69 W Keith Peterson Columbus 36:21

119 2 50-59 W Rick Patton Fond du Lac 42:39

120 3 50-59 W Jim Wilsmann Fond du Lac 44:39

129 4 60-69 W Thomas Guenther Fond du Lac 48:49

131 5 40-49 W Steven Schlosser, Sr. Fond du Lac 49:25

132 6 12- W Ryan Schlosser Fond du Lac 49:26

139 7 13-18 W Kevin Beck Fond du Lac 50:07

147 8 40-49 W Richard Niehueser Fond du Lac 51:54

148 9 50-59 W Joe Capelle Fond du Lac 51:57

149 10 19-29 W Michael Sabel St. Cloud 52:23

151 11 50-59 W Dr. Kent Botsford Fond du Lac 52:27

153 12 13-18 W Nic Sharp 52:36

159 13 30-39 W Daniel Rueter Pewaukee 53:20

170 14 50-59 W Paul Siegmund Ripon 54:21

171 15 30-39 W Joe Wustrack Ripon 54:22

176 16 70+ W Tom Herre Fond du Lac 55:51

177 17 60-69 W Larry Nichols Santa Cruz, CA 55:51

178 18 12- W Matt Nygaard Plymouth 56:12

184 19 30-39 W Dan Jahnke Fond du Lac 57:01

185 20 70+ W Milt Ohlinger Fond du Lac 58:10

188 21 30-39 W Andy Heimerl Lester Prairie, MN 58:15

189 22 50-59 W Tom Jablonowski Milwaukee 58:17

192 23 70+ W Allen Sehloff Fond du Lac 58:23

193 24 50-59 W Dave Sehloff Malone 58:23

195 25 70+ W Dave Weed Fond du Lac 58:27

198 26 60-69 W Elmer Schonscheck Oakfield 59:37

199 27 60-69 W Richard Natynski Montello 59:41

202 28 30-39 W Ryon Schmitt Appleton 59:46

208 29 50-59 W Neal Paul Malone 1:02

210 30 19-29 W Michael Peacock Kansas City, MO 1:03

213 31 30-39 W David Dobogai Haywards Heath, UK 1:03

216 32 30-39 W Robert Radle Cypress, TX 1:04

217 33 30-39 W Brian Lewitzke Greenfield 1:04

224 34 60-69 W Joe Dobogai New Berlin 1:07



Captain Derek Dobogai Memorial Run/Walk

Saturday, September 1, 2012

Winnebago Lutheran Academy - Fond du Lac, WI
OP = overall place     GP = gender place

1/2 Mile Kids Run Ages 7-12 Overall
OP GP Name City Time

1 1 Matthew Richardson Oshkosh 3:03

2 2 Zack Gietzel Fond du Lac 3:05

3 1 Anika Nettekoven Appleton 3:10

4 3 Jake Huey Fond du Lac 3:20

5 2 Anna Borgwardt Fond du Lac 3:24

6 3 Sophia Schneider Fond du Lac 3:25

7 4 Ella Borgwardt Fond du Lac 3:29

8 4 Ryan Boggs Fond du Lac 3:29

9 5 Morgan Blank Fond du Lac 3:37

10 6 Alayna Blank Fond du Lac 3:39

11 5 Colton Blank Fond du Lac 3:47

12 7 Christina Kelley Greenfield 3:51

13 6 Zachary Hahn Fond du Lac 4:00

14 8 Olivia McDermott Fond du Lac 4:09

15 9 Emily Hahn Fond du Lac 4:24

16 10 Ella Butzine 5:07

17 7 Griffin LeDioyt Oshkosh 5:12

18 11 Alexis McCord Appleton 5:42



Captain Derek Dobogai Memorial Run/Walk

Saturday, September 1, 2012

Winnebago Lutheran Academy - Fond du Lac, WI
OP = overall place     GP = gender place

1/2 Mile Kids Run Ages 7-12 Female
OP GP Name City Time

3 1 Anika Nettekoven Appleton 3:10

5 2 Anna Borgwardt Fond du Lac 3:24

6 3 Sophia Schneider Fond du Lac 3:25

7 4 Ella Borgwardt Fond du Lac 3:29

9 5 Morgan Blank Fond du Lac 3:37

10 6 Alayna Blank Fond du Lac 3:39

12 7 Christina Kelley Greenfield 3:51

14 8 Olivia McDermott Fond du Lac 4:09

15 9 Emily Hahn Fond du Lac 4:24

16 10 Ella Butzine 5:07

18 11 Alexis McCord Appleton 5:42

Captain Derek Dobogai Memorial Run/Walk

Saturday, September 1, 2012

Winnebago Lutheran Academy - Fond du Lac, WI
OP = overall place     GP = gender place

1/2 Mile Kids Run Ages 7-12 Male
OP GP Name City Time

1 1 Matthew Richardson Oshkosh 3:03

2 2 Zack Gietzel Fond du Lac 3:05

4 3 Jake Huey Fond du Lac 3:20

8 4 Ryan Boggs Fond du Lac 3:29

11 5 Colton Blank Fond du Lac 3:47

13 6 Zachary Hahn Fond du Lac 4:00

17 7 Griffin LeDioyt Oshkosh 5:12



Captain Derek Dobogai Memorial Run/Walk

Saturday, September 1, 2012

Winnebago Lutheran Academy - Fond du Lac, WI
OP = overall place     GP = gender place

1/4 Mile Kids Run 6 & Under Overall
OP GP Name City Time

1 1 Aiden Nettekoven Appleton 1:44

2 1 Olivia Baus Oshkosh 1:53 Course Record

3 2 Mason Tomczyk Burlington 1:55

4 2 Kaitlyn Oldenberg Brookfield 1:57

5 3 Grace Retzlaff Columbus 1:59

6 4 Abby Pieper Fond du Lac 2:07

7 3 Mitchell Lorbach Fond du Lac 2:16

8 5 Alix Jahnke Fond du Lac 2:18

9 4 Niki Saito Mt. Juliet, TN 2:23

10 5 Jake Neubauer Fond du Lac 2:27

11 6 Eva Horn Fond du Lac 2:29

12 6 Micah Boggs Fond du Lac 2:32

13 7 Ashley Kessler New Holstein 2:32

14 7 Athen Schneider Fond du Lac 2:44

15 8 Josh Tomczyk Fond du Lac 2:46

16 9 Jack Paolasini North Fond du Lac 3:00

17 10 Blake Shelby Fairview, IL 3:04

18 11 Bryce Jahnke Fond du Lac 3:27

19 12 Bentley Kutz Fond du Lac 3:37

20 8 Payton Peacock Kansas City, MO 3:40

21 9 Grace Cobey Dunfirmline, IL 3:44

22 13 Brady Oldenberg Brookfield 4:01

23 10 Charlotte Jablonowski Waukesha 4:40

24 11 Molly Dudzinski Fond du Lac 4:41

25 14 William Kohlman Oshkosh 4:54



Captain Derek Dobogai Memorial Run/Walk

Saturday, September 1, 2012

Winnebago Lutheran Academy - Fond du Lac, WI
OP = overall place     GP = gender place

1/4 Mile Kids Run 6 & Under Female
OP GP Name City Time

2 1 Olivia Baus Oshkosh 1:53 Course Record

4 2 Kaitlyn Oldenberg Brookfield 1:57

5 3 Grace Retzlaff Columbus 1:59

6 4 Abby Pieper Fond du Lac 2:07

8 5 Alix Jahnke Fond du Lac 2:18

11 6 Eva Horn Fond du Lac 2:29

13 7 Ashley Kessler New Holstein 2:32

20 8 Payton Peacock Kansas City, MO 3:40

21 9 Grace Cobey Dunfirmline, IL 3:44

23 10 Charlotte Jablonowski Waukesha 4:40

24 11 Molly Dudzinski Fond du Lac 4:41

Captain Derek Dobogai Memorial Run/Walk

Saturday, September 1, 2012

Winnebago Lutheran Academy - Fond du Lac, WI
OP = overall place     GP = gender place

1/4 Mile Kids Run 6 & Under Male
OP GP Name City Time

1 1 Aiden Nettekoven Appleton 1:44

3 2 Mason Tomczyk Burlington 1:55

7 3 Mitchell Lorbach Fond du Lac 2:16

9 4 Niki Saito Mt. Juliet, TN 2:23

10 5 Jake Neubauer Fond du Lac 2:27

12 6 Micah Boggs Fond du Lac 2:32

14 7 Athen Schneider Fond du Lac 2:44

15 8 Josh Tomczyk Fond du Lac 2:46

16 9 Jack Paolasini North Fond du Lac 3:00

17 10 Blake Shelby Fairview, IL 3:04

18 11 Bryce Jahnke Fond du Lac 3:27

19 12 Bentley Kutz Fond du Lac 3:37

22 13 Brady Oldenberg Brookfield 4:01

25 14 William Kohlman Oshkosh 4:54


